

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO.7303 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

M.Z.KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGA BD.OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
Mr. Tejash Karia,Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain,Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this matter, there is an allegation that the appellant herein had obtained an order on 19th September, 2008, without disclosing to the Division Bench of this Court the order of the Securities Appellate Tribunal dated 12th September, 2008. Justice D.K. Jain, our learned brother, was a Member of the Bench which passed the order dated 19th September, 2008, hence, the Registry is directed to place this appeal before the Bench presided over by Justice D.K. Jain.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master