

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7303 OF 2009

M.Z.KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGA BD.OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Tejash Karia, Adv.
Mr. Nitash Jain, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manu Nair, learned counsel accepts notice
and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the
needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master