

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7303/2009

M. Z. KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr Deepanshu, Adv.
Ms Avlokita Rajvi, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 5 are duly represented.

Office report indicates that today is the second consecutive date that we are awaiting the appearance of the sole appellant to whom notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) was duly served. Office report further indicates that no such appearance has been made on behalf of the said appellant.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar