

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 7303 of 2009

M.Z.KHAN

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

1. As per the office report, despite service of alternative arrangement on the sole appellant being complete, on the expiry of previous counsel, no steps have been taken to enter appearance till date. It appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the present appeal.

2. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

3. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[HIMA KOHLI]

NEW DELHI;  
November 30, 2022

ITEM NO.1752

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7303/2009

M.Z.KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.

Ms. Avlokita Rajvi, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Madan, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER